53
8526 Series
specification L - supplied without contacts
- connectors supplied without backshell, with standard contacts : without digit
-  specification for connector supplied with backshell and standard contacts :
01 - backnut
02 - straight cable clamp
03 - elbow cable clamp

- size 12 : 133 N
basic series 8526 -00 00 G 10B6 P N ••
Ordering information
Environmental connectors
environmental class hermetic class
size 20 7,5 A 5 A
size 16 13 A 10 A
size 12 23 A 17 A
• Max current rating per contact :
environmental class hermetic class
size 20 ≤ 1     mΩ ≤ 7   mΩ
size 16 ≤ 0,55 mΩ ≤ 3,8 mΩ
size 12 ≤ 0,35 mΩ ≤ 2,4 mΩ
• Contact resistance :
Service I II
at ground level 1500 Vrms 2300 Vrms
at 21000 m 375 Vrms 550 Vrms
• Insulation resistance :
≥ 5000 mΩ at 500 Vdc
• Dielectric withstanding voltage 2 classes :
services I and II
• Shell continuity :
- environmental receptacle ≤ 5 mΩ
- hermetic receptacle ≤ 50 mΩ
• Resistance to fluids :
according to NFC 93422 - HE 312
54
8526 Series
specification - metallic chain : without digit
26 - nylon cord
orientation N - normal
W, X, Y, Z - see table p 57
contact type P - male contact only
contact layout - see table p 56
plating H - tin over nickel
shell type
1 - solder fixing receptacle
2 - square flange receptacle
7 - jam nut receptacle
basic series 8526 2 H 1006 P N
Hermetic connectors
shell size 08-10-12-14-16-18-20-22-24
plating G - olive green cadmium
N - nickel
backshell type
01 - backnut
02 - straight cable clamp
03 - elbow cable clamp
17 - backshell for heatshrink sleeving
32 - backshell for shield termination and heatshrink sleeving
basic series 852 - 01 G 10
Backshells
shell size 08-10-12-14-16-18-20-22-24
plating G - olive green cadmium
N - nickel
caps type
26 - cap for plug
27 - cap for square flange receptacle
28 - cap for plug
29 - cap for jam nut receptacle
basic series 852 27 G 10 ••
Caps
55
8526 Series
8526-00 G •• B •• PP ■■ HE 312 0E •••• PP ■■   7 square flange receptacle olive green plating
S S
8526-00 N •• B •• PP ■■ HE 312 0E •••• P ■■   6 square flange receptacle nickel plating
S S
8526-07 G •• B •• PP ■■ HE 312 7E •••• P ■■   7 jam nut receptacle olive green plating
S S
8526-07 N •• B •• PP ■■ HE 312 7E •••• P ■■   6 jam nut receptacle nickel plating
S S
8526-16 G •• B •• PP ■■ HE 312 6E •••• P ■■   6 plug olive green plating

.894 .138 .894 3.937 5.827 5.512 3.543
14 25.9 3.5 25.9 100 148 140 90
1.020 .138 1.020 3.937 5.827 5.512 3.543
16 29 3.5 29 10 148 140 90
1.142 .138 1.142 3.937 5.827 5.512 3.543
18 32.2 3.5 32.2 100 148 140 90
1.268 .138 1.268 3.937 5.827 5.512 3.543
20 35.4 3.5 35.4 116 168 153 110
1.394 .138 1.394 4.567 6.614 6.024 4.331
22 38.6 3.5 38.6 116 168 153 110
1.520 .138 1.520 4.567 6.614 6.024 4.331
24 41.7 3.5 41.7 116 168 153 110
1.642 .138 1.642 4.567 6.614 6.024 4.331
08 8526-0708 8526-07N08 12.03 11.7 1.35 21 15.09 3.1
.474 .461 .053 .827 .594 .122
10 8526-0710 8526-07N10 15.01 11.7 1.35 24.2 18.26 3.1
.591 .461 .053 .953 .719 .122
12 8526-0712 8526-07N12 19.07 11.7 1.35 26.55 20.62 3.1
.751 .461 .053 1.045 .812 .122
14 8526-0714 8526-07N14 22.25 11.7 1.35 29 23.01 3.1
.876 .461 .053 1.142 .906 .122
16 8526-0716 8526-07N16 25.42 11.7 1.35 31.3 24.61 3.1
1.001 .461 .053 1.232 .969 .122
18 8526-0718 8526-07N18 28.6 11.7 1.35 33.7 26.97 3.1
1.126 .461 .053 1.327 1.062 .122
20 8526-0720 8526-07N20 31.77 14.35 2.15 36.9 29.36 3.1
1.251 .565 .085 1.453 1.156 .122
22 8526-0722 8526-07N22 34.95 14.35 2.15 40 31.75 3.1
1.376 .565 .085 1.575 1.250 .122
24 8526-0724 8526-07N24 38.12 15.2 2.15 43.3 34.92 3.75
1.501 .598 .085 1.705 1.375 .148
Caps
shell
size